33260 CENTRAL AVE, UNION CITY, CA 94587, USA  TEL: (510) 324-3399 FAX: (510) 324-3366
ITEMS SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN PRICE, COLOR, SPECIFICATION, DESIGN AND AVAILABILITY WITHOUT NOTICE.
N.S.W. GOVT. RAILWAYS C38 CLASS 4-6-2
1:32 SCALE • 45 mm GAUGE
The 38 class design based on a need to eliminate the com-
plications of double heading required on a number of fast
interstate passenger trains. The conditions of track work

N.S.W. GOVT. RAILWAYS C38 CLASS 4-6-2
1:32 SCALE • 45 mm GAUGE
ORDER INFORMATION
Sku Description
AL97-381 C38 4-6-2 - Streamlined, Verdant Green, Butane Fired
AL97-382 C38 4-6-2 - Streamlined, Black/Red Lining, Butane Fired
AL97-383 C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, NSWGR Special Green, Butane Fired
AL97-384 C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, Black/Red Lining, Butane Fired
AL97-385 C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, NSWGR Special Green (all green), Butane Fired
AL97-386 C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, Olive Green 1961 Livery, Butane Fired
AL97-381A C38 4-6-2 - Streamlined, Verdant Green, Alcohol Fired
AL97-382A C38 4-6-2 - Streamlined, Black/Red Lining, Alcohol Fired
AL97-383A C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, NSWGR Special Green, Alcohol Fired
AL97-384A C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, Black/Red Lining, Alcohol Fired
AL97-385A C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, NSWGR Special Green (all green), Alcohol Fired
AL97-386A C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, Olive Green 1961 Livery, Butane Fired
C38 4-6-2 - Streamlined, Black/Red Lining
C38 4-6-2 - Un-Streamlined, NSWGR Special Green